
BC Secondary School Math Contest                         

2025 Dates: Preliminary Round: Wednesday, March  5, 2025 

                      Final Round: Friday, May 2, 2025 

Participating Institutions: 

Institution Contact 

Capilano University (North Vancouver) Marsha Anderson 
maanders@capilanou.ca  

Coast Mountain College  (Prince Rupert) Reefat 
reefat@coastmountaincollege.ca  

College of the Rockies (Cranbook) Andrea Hyde 
ahyde@cotr.bc.ca  

Douglas College (New Westminster) Dan Henschell 
hensched@douglascollege.ca   

Langara College (Vancouver) Robert Miller rmiller@langara.ca   

Okanagan College / UBC Okanagan (Kelowna) 

Leslie Shayer 
LShayer@okanagan.bc.ca  
Wayne Broughton 
wayne.broughton@ubc.ca 

North Island College Alexandra Blair 
Alexandra.Blair@nic.bc.ca  

Thompson Rivers University (Kamloops) 

(Contest Organizer: Suzanne Feldberg sfeldberg@tru.ca) 
 

Lucas Mol 
lmol@tru.ca  
Shirin Boroushaki 
sboroushaki@tru.ca 

University of the Fraser Valley (Abbotsford) 

Vanessa Radzimski 
Vanessa.Radzimski@ufv.ca 
Margret Bollerup 
Margret.Bollerup@ufv.ca  

Vancouver Island University (Nanaimo) Jacobus Swarts 
Jacobus.Swarts@viu.ca  
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